its business or object and continues to be in the same line of 
business as per the main object of the Company. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

Authorized Capital  

During the year under review, there were no changes in the 
Authorized Capital of your Company: 

• The Authorized Capital of your Company is Rs. 
21,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-One Crore Only) divided 
into 21000000 (Two Crore Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital 

During the year under review, there were no changes in the 
Issue, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital of your Company: 

• The Issue, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital of your 
Company is Rs. 10,14,20,000 (Rupees Ten Crore 
Fourteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) divided into 
10142000 (One Crore One Lakh Forty-Two Thousand) 
Equity Shares of Rs.10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Alteration of the Articles of Association of the 
company and Memorandum of Association: 

During the year under review, there were no amendments or 
alterations made to the Memorandum of Association or the